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VACAP

Accreditation Professionals

Agenda — VACAP Fall Meeting Oct 14-15, 2021

Four Points Hotel
1211 Atlantic Avenue
Virginia Beach VA 23451

Thursday 10-14-2021

7:00-8:30 am
8:30-9:00 am
9:00-9:30 am

9:30-10:45 am

10:45-11:00

11:00-12:00

12:00-1:30 pm
1:30-2:30 pm

2:30-3:30 pm

3:30-4:00 pm

6:00-7:30 pm

Breakfast in Hotel provided with voucher
Registration and Networking

Introductions and new VACAP members

Breakout sessions-

Law Enforcement-assessments issues and questions
Communications- assessments issues and questions
Training academy- assessments issues and questions.
Break

New AM’s and what they need to know. Presented by Scott Lau, Roanoke City Police
Accreditation Manager.

Lunch provided
Discussion of CIMRS, updated standards and proofs. Presented by RPM Laura Saunders.

New polices: Red Flag, gender identity, choke holds, Vascular Neck Restraints, Marcus
Alert, Community Policing Data, FOIA changes. Questions and Comments.

Special awards presentation
Evening reception at Jumpin Shrimp (dinner on your own)

*** Times and subject matter can change based on need***




Friday 10-15-2021

7:00-8:30 am  Breakfast in hotel provided with voucher

9:00-12:00 pm VACAP Business meeting

Introductions of new members

Roll call of Board- Cheryl, Todd, Susan, Chris.
Treasurer’s Report

Recent On-sites

Upcoming On-sites

Upcoming Conference (Jacksonville Florida Nov 16-21 2021) - who is getting awards.
Old Business

Polo shirts for members/Challenge Coins
Start paying Dues for 2022 (S50 per agency?)
Next Meeting Location & Date?

New business

Verify emails for google group

Closing Remarks

Safe Travels Home



