

Agenda – VACAP Fall Meeting Oct 14-15, 2021

Four Points Hotel 1211 Atlantic Avenue Virginia Beach VA 23451

Thursday 10-14-2021

7:00-8:30 am	Breakfast in Hotel provided with voucher
8:30-9:00 am	Registration and Networking
9:00-9:30 am	Introductions and new VACAP members
9:30-10:45 am	Breakout sessions-
	Law Enforcement-assessments issues and questions
	Communications- assessments issues and questions
	Training academy- assessments issues and questions.
10:45-11:00	Break
11:00-12:00	New AM's and what they need to know. Presented by Scott Lau, Roanoke City Police Accreditation Manager.
12:00-1:30 pm	Lunch provided
1:30-2:30 pm	Discussion of CIMRS, updated standards and proofs. Presented by RPM Laura Saunders.
2:30-3:30 pm	New polices: Red Flag, gender identity, choke holds, Vascular Neck Restraints, Marcus Alert, Community Policing Data, FOIA changes. Questions and Comments.
3:30-4:00 pm	Special awards presentation
6:00-7:30 pm	Evening reception at Jumpin Shrimp (dinner on your own)

*** Times and subject matter can change based on need***

Friday 10-15-2021

7:00-8:30 am Breakfast in hotel provided with voucher

9:00-12:00 pm VACAP Business meeting

Introductions of new members

Roll call of Board- Cheryl, Todd, Susan, Chris.

Treasurer's Report

Recent On-sites

Upcoming On-sites

Upcoming Conference (Jacksonville Florida Nov 16-21 2021) - who is getting awards.

Old Business

Polo shirts for members/Challenge Coins

Start paying Dues for 2022 (\$50 per agency?)

Next Meeting Location & Date?

New business

Verify emails for google group

Closing Remarks

Safe Travels Home